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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Monday, April 14, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

15.99 
22.05 
25.05 
72.00 
18.00 
44.20 
27.25 
22.63 
28.28 
33.75 
34.00 
14.37 
15.89 
17.16 
47.93 

+.24 
+.77 
-.70 

+.66 
unch 
+.82 
+.78 
+.44 
+.70 
+.60 
+.13 
+.47 
+.59 
+.40 
-.77 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

31.43 
24.75 
11.55 
53.25 
16.83 
40.97 
25.40 
17.84 
26.08 
7.56 

17.74 
20.46 
36.48 
15.52 
48.96 

+.95 
+.55 
+.59 
+.66 
+.42 
+.70 
+.67 
+.31 
+.55 
+.18 
+.39 
+.52 
+.70 
+.14 
+.65 

DOW:  8351.1  +47.69 ? NASDAQ:  1384.95  +26.1 ? S&P:  885.23  +16.93  

Tuesday, April 15, in its new City Hall location, 201 E 
13th Street. 

The Domestic Violence Prosecution Center’s role is 
protecting victims and holding offenders accountable, 
according to Martha Olsen, law office administrator.  
People 

Susan Adams has been elected secretary-treasurer of 
the National Association of Insurance & Financial 
Advisors, Vancouver and Clark County Chapter. Adams is 
a financial advisor with First Financial Planners, 
Vancouver. 
News briefs 

The Vancouver City Council meets in workshop 
session at 4 p.m. today and will discuss the city’s septic 
tank elimination program and financial incentives 
available for single-family residential owners. ??? 
Following a 5 p.m. executive session, the Fort Vancouver 
Regional Library District board of trustees meets in 
regular session at 7 p.m. tonight in the Ridgefield 
Community Center, 210 N Main Street. ??? The first of 
three town hall meetings by Clark County Auditor Greg 
Kimsey is at 7 p.m. tonight in the Port of Camas-
Washougal offices, 24 S A Street. ??? Clark County 
commissioners meet in regular session at 10 a.m. Tuesday, 
April 15, and are expected to make a final determination 
of concurrency standards for the NE 134th Street corridor 
that will end the current development moratorium in that 
area of Salmon Creek. ??? Clark Public Utilities’ 
commissioners, who usually meet each Tuesday, will not 
meet tomorrow. 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

91/73 
54/41 
60/38 
78/56 
76/65 
61/49 
68/51 
80/56 
61/51 
83/58 
66/50 
89/62 
64/44 
56/42 
77/53 
62/45 
70/52 

Monday electronic events 
Clark County Focus— 3 p.m. CVTV 
Vancouver City Council Workshop (live)— 4 p.m. CVTV 
Vancouver City Council (4/7)— 7 p.m. CVTV 
Tucson at Portland Beavers (live)— 7 p.m. KKAD 
Oakland at Seattle Mariners (live)— 7 p.m. FSN, KTOK 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  

Maria Manzo getting another standing 
O. ??? Janet Miller accepting rave 
wave. ??? Val Joshua taking top row 
stage right. ??? Lindsay Cornelius 
setting volunteer schedules. ??? 
Kimberly Legree holding on-line key. 
??? Monday, rain around the edges, 
mid-day sunbreaks, 60. Tuesday, more 
rain in the night, daytime showers, 
sunbreaks, 59. Wednesday, mostly 
cloudy, sunbreaks, 60.  

Jeanne Firstenburg has been named  
chief operating officer at First Indy 

Jeanne Firstenburg recently was named senior vice 
president and chief operating officer of First Independent 
Bank. 

Firstenburg is responsible for overall bank operations. 
She serves as secretary of the bank’s board of directors 
and is a member of the bank’s executive committee. 

Firstenburg is a former senior financial examiner for 
the state Division of Banking.  

First Independent founded, in 1910, has been owned by 
the Ed Firstenburg family since 1936. 

The bank has $643 million in assets, 22 branches in 
Clark, Skamania, Cowlitz and Kilckitat Counties, and 
employs over 340 persons. 
Oregon Department of Transportation begins 
process to remove Delta Park bottleneck 

The Oregon Department of Transportation is holding 
an open house from 4 to 8 p.m. Monday, April 28, to share 
ideas on eliminating the southbound I-5 bottleneck from 
Delta Park to Lombard Street. 

ODOT proposes to widen I-5 to three southbound lanes 
in the current two-lane stretch, widen medians and 
shoulders, and realign freeway ramps.  

The proposal being developed by ODOT is the result of 
Portland/Vancouver I-5 Transportation and Trade 
Partnership recommendations. 

Planning for the project is expected to continue through 
2004, with construction beginning during the summer of 
2005 at the earliest. 

The open house will be in the Kenton Firehouse, 8105 
N Brandon Avenue, Portland. For further information, call 
toll free, (866) 788-3945. 
All you ever wanted to know about Clark 
County in $20 handbook; free on-line 

The 2003 Clark County Population & Economic 
Handbook, now available from the county Department of 
Assessment & GIS for $20, plus tax and shipping, is also 
available on the county’s website at www.clark.wa.gov.  

The handbook, which is updated annually, has the most 
recent information from the 2000 census, including 
economic and housing information for Clark, Kilckitat and 
Skamania counties and contains comparable facts for the 
surrounding Portland-Vancouver metropolitan area and 
the state of Washington. 

In addition, the handbook reports on the most recent 
federal, state and local statistical data.  

For further information, call Ken Pearrow, 397-2391, 
extension 4937, or Linda Mattila, 397-2391, extension 
4614. 
Domestic Violence Prosecution  
Center holds open house Tuesday 

The Domestic Violence Prosecution Center, a 
collaborative effort between the City of Vancouver and 
Clark County, is holding an open house from 3 to 5 p.m. 


