The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

Jeanne Firstenburg has been named chief operating officer at First Indy

Jeanne Firstenburg recently was named senior vice president and chief operating officer of First Independent Bank.

Firstenburg is responsible for overall bank operations. She serves as secretary of the bank's board of directors and is a member of the bank's executive committee.

Firstenburg is a former senior financial examiner for the state Division of Banking.

First Independent founded, in 1910, has been owned by the **Ed Firstenburg** family since 1936.

The bank has \$643 million in assets, 22 branches in Clark, Skamania, Cowlitz and Kilckitat Counties, and employs over 340 persons.

Oregon Department of Transportation begins process to remove Delta Park bottleneck

The Oregon Department of Transportation is holding an open house from 4 to 8 p.m. Monday, April 28, to share ideas on eliminating the southbound I-5 bottleneck from Delta Park to Lombard Street.

ODOT proposes to widen I-5 to three southbound lanes in the current two-lane stretch, widen medians and shoulders, and realign freeway ramps.

The proposal being developed by ODOT is the result of Portland/Vancouver I-5 Transportation and Trade Partnership recommendations.

Planning for the project is expected to continue through 2004, with construction beginning during the summer of 2005 at the earliest.

The open house will be in the Kenton Firehouse, 8105 N Brandon Avenue, Portland. For further information, call toll free, (866) 788-3945.

All you ever wanted to know about Clark County in \$20 handbook; free on-line

The 2003 Clark County Population & Economic Handbook, now available from the county Department of Assessment & GIS for \$20, plus tax and shipping, is also available on the county's website at <u>www.clark.wa.gov</u>.

The handbook, which is updated annually, has the most recent information from the 2000 census, including economic and housing information for Clark, Kilckitat and Skamania counties and contains comparable facts for the surrounding Portland-Vancouver metropolitan area and the state of Washington.

In addition, the handbook reports on the most recent federal, state and local statistical data.

For further information, call Ken Pearrow, 397-2391, extension 4937, or Linda Mattila, 397-2391, extension 4614.

Domestic Violence Prosecution Center holds open house Tuesday

The Domestic Violence Prosecution Center, a collaborative effort between the City of Vancouver and Clark County, is holding an open house from 3 to 5 p.m.

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

MONDAY

Tuesday, April 15, in its new City Hall location, 201 E 13th Street.

The Domestic Violence Prosecution Center's role is protecting victims and holding offenders accountable, according to **Martha Olsen**, law office administrator.

People

Susan Adams has been elected secretary-treasurer of the National Association of Insurance & Financial Advisors, Vancouver and Clark County Chapter. Adams is a financial advisor with First Financial Planners, Vancouver.

News briefs

The Vancouver City Council meets in workshop session at 4 p.m. today and will discuss the city's septic tank elimination program and financial incentives available for single-family residential owners. Following a 5 p.m. executive session, the Fort Vancouver Regional Library District board of trustees meets in regular session at 7 p.m. tonight in the Ridgefield Community Center, 210 N Main Street. KKK The first of three town hall meetings by Clark County Auditor Greg Kimsey is at 7 p.m. tonight in the Port of Camas-Washougal offices, 24 S A Street. ESE Clark County commissioners meet in regular session at 10 a.m. Tuesday, April 15, and are expected to make a final determination of concurrency standards for the NE 134th Street corridor that will end the current development moratorium in that area of Salmon Creek. see Clark Public Utilities' commissioners, who usually meet each Tuesday, will not meet tomorrow.

Monday electronic events Clark County Focus—3 p.m. CVTV Vancouver City Council Workshop (live)—4 p.m. CVTV Vancouver City Council (4/7)—7 p.m. CVTV Tucson at Portland Beavers (live)—7 p.m. KKAD Oakland at Seattle Mariners (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KTOK						
Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Monday, April 14, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	15.99	+.24	Linear Technology	31.43	+.95	
Alcoa	22.05		Microsoft	24.75	+.55	
Amazon.com	25.05	70	Nautilus	11.55	+.59	
Bank of America	72.00	+.66	Nike	53.25	+.66	
Bank of Clark County	18.00	unch	Nordstrom	16.83	+.42	
Bemis	44.20	+.82	PepsiCo	40.97	+.70	
Boeing	27.25	+.78	Precision Cast	25.40	+.67	
Boise Cascade	22.63	+.44	RLRN	17.84	+.31	
CenturyTel	28.28	+.70	Starbucks	26.08	+.55	
Costco	33.75	+.60	TSM	7.56	+.18	
Expeditors Intl.	34.00	+.13	Tektronix	17.74	+.39	
Georgia Pacific	14.37	+.47	US Bancorp	20.46	+.52	
HPQ	15.89	+.59	Wash. Mutual	36.48	+.70	
Intel	17.16	+.40	W. Coast Bancorp		+.14	
Kyocera	47.93	77	Weyerhaeuser	48.96	+.65	
DOW: 8351.1 +47.69 & NASDAQ: 1384.95 +26.1 & S&P: 885.23 +16.93						

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Maria Manzo getting another standing O. ZEZ Janet Miller accepting rave wave. ZEZ Val Joshua taking top row stage right. ZEZ Lindsay Cornelius setting volunteer schedules. ZZZ Kimberly Legree holding on-line key. ZEZ Monday, rain around the edges, mid-day sunbreaks, 60. Tuesday, more rain in the night, daytime showers, sunbreaks, 59. Wednesday, mostly cloudy, sunbreaks, 60.

Acapulco	91/73
Athens	54/41
Chicago	60/38
Dallas	78/56
Hong Kong	76/65
Los Angeles	61/49
London	68/51
New Orleans	80/56
New York	61/51
Orlando	83/58
Paris	66/50
Phoenix	89/62
Rome	64/44
Seattle	56/42
Sydney	77/53
Tokyo	62/45
Washington	70/52
8.000	